DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-947259

\$40.00

Pgs=2

06/08/2020 08:47 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1420-18-710-012

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20003346-ES When Recorded Return To:

Roy Dennis Humes and Cecilia J. Humes,

Trustees

3296 Dog Leg Drive Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: Roy Dennis Humes and Cecilia J. Humes, Trustees 3296 Dog Leg Drive Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Roy Dennis Humes and Cecelia J. Humes (who accuired title as Cecilia J. Humes), Trustees of the Humes Living Trust dated February 10, 2016

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Roy Dennis Humes and Cecelia J. Humes, Trustees or their successors in trust, under the Humes Living Trust, dated February 10, 2006 and any amendments thereto

all that real property situated in the Town of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 12, in Block A, as set forth on that certain Amended Final Map LDA #99-54-1A for SUNRDIGE HEIGHTS III, PHASE 1A, a Planned Unit Development, according to the official map thereof filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 29, 2003, in Book 1203, page 12019, as Document No. 600647.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20003346-ES Dated this 2 day of June, 2020. THE HUMES LIVING TRUST DATED FEBRUARY 10. 2016 By: Roy Dennis Humes, Trustee STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 2nd day of JUNE , 2020, by Roy Dennis Humes and Cecelia J. Humes DONNA PEACOCKE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Appt/ Exp. July 27, 2021

1. Assesso a) 1420-18 b)	NEVADA ION OF VAI or Parcel Num 3-710-012	nber(s)					
2. Type of	Property:			FOR R	ECORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
a) 🗆 Vac	ant Land	b) 🔀	Sgl. Fam. Resider	nce _			\ \
c) 🛚 Con	do/Twnhse	d) 🗀	2-4 Plex	Docum	ent/Instrume	nt No.:	
	Bldg.	,	Comm'i/Ind'i	Book		Page	
	cultural	•	Mobile Home	Date o	f Recording:		
∐ Oth	er:			Notes:			
				<u> </u>		.00	
	Value/Sale P			/w. /	<u> </u>	.00	
	in Lieu of Fo ifer Tax Value		Only (value of prop	erty)	\$	-\	
	Property Tran		iue.			00	
	VIPTION CLA		uo.	The same of the sa	<u> </u>		
			NDC 275 000 Co	otionu 2	/		
			NRS 375.090, Se	76.			
		-	on: correction of N ng Transferred: 10	76.	or trust	/	
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a pe	t the information documentation the disallow naturally of 10% of	ition provided on if called ance of an of the tax d	owledges, under pled is correct to upon to substant y claimed exempt ue plus interest at rally liable for any	the best of the ate the information, or other 1% per month	neir informati nation provide determination n. Pursuant	ion and beli ed herein. F n of addition to NRS 375	ef, and can be Furthermore, the al tax due, may
Signature	Cicoli	\geq \mathring{A}	Herm	\ \	Capacity: _	Gra	antee
		OPPATIO		DUVED (CE	\		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUY (REQUIRED)					RANTEE) INF (REQUIRED		<u>!</u>
		N		/	1	•	
	Roy Dennis	Humos an	d Cacalia I			s Humes and	i Cecella J. Humes Living
			Humes Living	///			0, 2006 and
Print Name:	Trust dated	February 1	0,2016-2006	Print Name:	any amend		
Address:	3296 Dog Le	eg Drive	CFH-	_ Address:	3296 Dog L	eg Drive	
City:	Minden	79		City:	Minden		
State:	NV	Zip:	89423	_ State:	NV	Zip: 8	89423
COMPANY/	PERSON RE	QUESTING	RECORDING (R	equired if no	t seller or bu	ıyer)	
Print Name:	First Cent	ennial Title	Company of Neva	ada Esc. #:	20003346-E	ES	
Address:	896 W Ny	e Ln., Suit	e 104				
City	Carson Ci	itv	State: NV	Zip:	89703		